Imada

by tp-link

Installation Guide

Passive PoE Adapter

*POE2412G is used as an example throughout this guide.

Other models may differ in appearance.
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English

Connection

Use the passive PoE adapter to simultaneously supply power and transmit data
to a passive PoE device.

AC Power Cord

Passive PoE Devices Passive Pok Adapter

Ethernet Device

% m / A\ (switch, gateway, etc.)
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IP Camera AP CPE
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Note: Before connecting a passive PoE device, please check the required voltage in its
product manual.

For technical support, replacement services, user guides, and more, please visit https://support.
omadanetworks.com/.



Deutsch

Verbindung

Verwenden Sie den passiven PoE-Adapter, um gleichzeitig Strom und Daten an
ein passives PoE-Gerét zu Ubertragen.

Passive PoE-Gerate

AC-Netzkabel

=0
Passiver PoE-Adapter [ Ethernet-Gerat

% m /TN (Switch, Router, etc.)
I

Omada o} OO O
IP-Kamera CPE ‘ & v ‘
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Hinweis: Bevor Sie ein passives PoE-Gerat anschlieBen, Uberprifen Sie bitte die
erforderliche Spannung in dessen Produkthandbuch.

Fur technischen Support, Ersatzteilservice, Bedienungsanleitungen und mehr besuchen Sie
bitte https://support.omadanetworks.com/.
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Espaniol

Conexion

Utilice el adaptador PoE pasivo para suministrar alimentacién y transmitir datos
simultaneamente a un dispositivo PoE pasivo.

(—J

2 Cable de alimentacion de CA

. . Adaptador PoE pasivo
Dispositivos PoE pasivos

% © [ @

Dispositivo Ethernet
(switch, router, etc.)

OO0
Lo a

pasivo, compruebe el voltaje necesario en el

Omada

Cémara IP AP CPE

Nota: Antes de conectar un dispositivo PoE
manual del producto.

Para obtener soporte técnico, servicios de reemplazo, guias de usuario y mas, visite https://
support.omadanetworks.com/.
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EAANVIK&

Zuvéeon
XpNoLUOTIOLAOTE TO IPOCapPUOYEQ passive PoE yla tnv Tautdxpovn mapoxn
PEUPOTOC KOl eTAS 00N 8eSoUEVWY O€ Ul cUCKeun passive PoE.
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Kohwdlo Tpoposoaiog AC
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P: PoE
Suokeuéq Passive PoE assive Pol
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Juokeur) Ethernet
(switch, router, KAL)
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IP Képepa AP CPE

% 0 ?

Inupeiwon: MNplv cuVEECETE UL OUCKeUN passive PoE, mapakaAoUpe eAEyETE TNV
amattovpevn téon oTo eyxelpidlo xprionc tna.

Mot TEXVIKN UTIOOTAPLEN, UTINPECIEG AV TIKXTAOTAONG, 08NYOUC XPHNoNC KAl AN, ETILIOKEPDE(TE
N SleuBuvon https://support.omadanetworks.com/.
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Francais

Connexion

Utilisez I'adaptateur PoE passif pour alimenter et transmettre simultanément
des données a un périphérique PoE passif.

Cordon

B y
Adaptateur PoE passif % dalimentation secteur

Appareils PoE passifs

% © 1 @

Appareil Ethernet
(switch, routeur, etc.)

OO0
9092

Omada

Caméra IP AP CPE

% x [

Remarque : avant de connecter un appareil PoE passif, veuillez vérifier la tension requise
dans son manuel du produit.

Pour obtenir une assistance technique, des services de remplacement, des guides d'utilisation
et plus encore, veuillez consulter https://support.omadanetworks.com/.

5



Nederlands

Verbinding

Gebruik de passieve PoE-adapter om tegelijkertijd stroom te leveren en
gegevens naar een passief PoE-apparaat te verzenden.

Passieve PoE-apparaten Passieve PoE-adapter

r— Ethernet-apparaat

% m ﬂ (switch, router, enz.)
LILJ e SEEEE

P Camera o — L 868886 |

% 7 1 %

Opmerking: controleer voordat u een passief PoE-apparaat aansluit het vereiste voltage in
de producthandleiding.

Ga voor technische support, vervangingsdiensten, gebruiksaanwijzingen en andere informatie
naar https://support.omadanetworks.com/.
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English: Safety Information

* Keep the device away from water, fire, humidity or hot environments.

 Avoid using this product during an electrical storm. There may be a remote risk of electric shock
from lightning.

* The socket-outlet shall be installed near the equipment and shall be easily accessible.

* Plug the productinto the wall outlets with earthing connection through the power supply cord.

» Do not attempt to disassemble, repair, or modify the device. If you need service, please contact us.

Deutsch: Sicherheitsinformation

» Halten Sie das Gerét fern von Wasser, Feuchtigkeit, Feuer oder sehr warmen Umgebungen.

» Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht wahrend eines Gewitters. Es besteht die Gefahr eines
Stromschlags durch Blitzschlag.

» Die verwendete Steckdose muss sich nah am Gerat befinden und leicht zuganglich sein.

» SchlieBen Sie das Gerat mit dem Netzkabel an eine Wandsteckdose mit Erdung an.

» Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerat auseinanderzunehmen oder zu manipulieren. Wenn Sie Service
bendtigen, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte.

Espaiiol: Informacién de Seguridad

* Mantenga el dispositivo fuera del agua, fuego, humedad o entornos calurosos.

« Evite utilizar este producto durante una tormenta eléctrica. Puede existir un riesgo remoto de
descarga eléctrica a causa de unrayo.

« Latoma de corriente debe ser instalada cerca del equipo y en un lugar de facil acceso.
» Enchufe el producto a la toma de corriente con conexion a tierra a través del cable de alimentacion.



* Nointente desmontarlo, repararlo o modificar el dispositivo. Si necesita servicio técnico,
péngase en contacto con nosotros.

EAAnvik&: MAnpo@opieq ACPAAELOG

* AlTNPEITE TN CUOKEUN HOKPLGL OTTO TO VEPO, TN QWTLY, TNV uypacia ) To (eoTO TEPIRAAAOV.

* ATIOQUYETE TN XPron AUTOU TOU TIPOIOVTOC KATA TN SLAPKELX KATIOLAG NAEKTPLKNAG KXTALY (B,
Evéexetal vor Ul pxeL kKivBuvog NAEKTPOTIANEIG OO KEPAUVO.

* Hmnpidorotnv omoia B cuvEeoeTe TN cUoKeEUN B TIPETEL VX BPIOKETO KOVT& TNG KOL VX £ivat
eUKOA TIPOOBGoLUN.

* JUVOEOTE TO IPOIOV o€ KATIOLX TP Toixou e ouvSeon yelwong HEow Tou KaAwd{ou
TpoPodooiag.

* Mnv ETUXEIPAOETE VO ATIOCUVOPHOAOYHOETE, ETOKEUACETE ] TPOTIOTIOL|OETE TN CUOKEUR. AV
XPELALETTE TEXVIKN UTIOOTAPLEN, TTAPAKAAOUUE ETUKOWWVAOTE Pol{ HOG.

Francais: Consignes de sécurité

* Maintenir I'appareil a I'écart de I'eau du feu de I'numidité ou de tout environnement chaud.

« Evitez d'utiliser ce produit pendant un orage électrique. ll peuty avoir un faible risque de choc
électrique dt ala foudre.

» Laprise de courant doit étre facilement accessible et se trouver a proximité de I'équipement.

* Branchezle produit sur les prises murales avec connexion a la terre via le cordon d'alimentation.

* Ne pas tenter de démonter, réparer ou modifier I'appareil. Si vous avez besoin d'un service,



veuillez nous contacter.

Nederlands: Veiligheidsinformatie

* Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van water, vuur, vochtigheid of warme omgevingen.

» Vermijd het gebruik van dit product tijdens onweer. Er bestaat een kleine kans op een elektrische
schok door bliksem.

» Het stopcontact moet zich dicht bij de apparatuur bevinden en moet gemakkelijk toegankelijk zijn.

» Steek de stekker van het productin het stopcontact met aarding via het netsnoer.

* Probeer het apparaat niet te demonteren, repareren of aan te passen. Als u hulp nodig hebt, neem
dan contact met ons op.

English

TP-Link hereby declares that the device is in compliance with the essential requirements and

other relevant provisions of directives 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2009/125/EC, 2011/65/EU and

(EV)2015/863.

The original EU declaration of conformity may be found at http://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.

Deutsch

TP-Link erklart hiermit, dass dieses Gerat die Grundanforderungen und andere relevante Vorgaben

der Richtlinien 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2009/125/EG, 2011/65/EU und (EU)2015/863 erfllt.

Die Original-EU-Konformitatserklarung kann in englischer Sprache hier heruntergeladen werden:

https://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.



Espaiiol
Porla presente TP-Link declara que este dispositivo cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras

disposiciones relevantes de las directivas 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE y
(UE)2015/863.

La declaracion original CE de la conformidad puede encontrarse en: https://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.
EAANViK&

Aloctou mapévtog N TP-Link SlaknpUooEL OTLQUTH N CUCKEUH CUPHOPPWVETAL HE TIG XTIOUTHOELG KO
&ANOUC OXETLIKOUG KOVOVLIOHOUG Twv 08nylwy 2014/30/EE, 2014/35/EE, 2009/125/EK, 2011/65/EE kot
(EE)2015/863.

Mrmopeite va Selte Tnv apxIkn SAAWGCN CUPPOPPWONC HE TOUG KaVOoVIopoUG tNG E.E. otnv lotooeAiba
https://www.tp-link.com/en/ce.

Francais

TP-Link par la présente déclare que cet appareil est conforme aux exigences essentielles et autres
dispositions pertinentes des directives 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE et
(UE)2015/863.

La déclaration CE de conformité originelle peut étre trouvée a l'adresse https://www.tp-link.com/en/
ce.

Nederlands

TP-Link verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat in overeenstemming is met de essentiéle eissen en andere
relevante bepalingen van de richtlijnen 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2009/125/EG, 2011/65/EU en
(EU)2015/863.

De oorspronkelijke EU verklaring van overeenstemming is te vinden op https://www.tp-link.com/en/
ce.



Portugués

A TP-Link declara que o Passive PoE Adapter estd em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais
e outras disposi¢des relevantes das diretivas 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE e
(UE)2015/863.

A declaragéo UE de conformidade original pode ser consultada em https://www.tp-link.com/en/
support/cel/.

Italiano

TP-Link dichiara che questo dispositivo € conforme ai requisti fondamentali e alle altre disposizioni
delle direttive 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE e (UE)2015/863.

La dichiarazione di conformita EU originale si trova in https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/.
Suomi

TP-Link ilmoittaa taten, etta tama laite noudattaa direktiivien 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2009/125/
EY, 2011/65/EU ja (EU)2015/863 olennaisia vaatimuksia ja muita asianmukaisia ehtoja.
Alkuperainen EU-sdaddéstenmukaisuusilmoitus on osoitteessa https://www.tp-link.com/en/
support/ce/.

Svenska

TP-Link deklarerar att denna enhet ar i 6verensstammelse med de grundlaggande kraven och
andra relevanta bestammelser i direktiv 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2009/125/EG, 2011/65/EU och
(EV)2015/863.

Den ursprungliga EU-forsakran om dverensstammelse kan hittas pa https://www.tp-link.com/en/
support/ce/.



Norsk

TP-Link erkleerer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar med de ngdvendige kravene og andre
relevante bestemmelser fra direktivene 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2009/125/EC, 2011/65/EU og
(EU)2015/863.

Den opprinnelige EU-samsvarserkleeringen er tilgjengelig pa https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/
cel.

Dansk

TP-Link erkleerer hermed, at denne enhed er i overensstemmelse med de veesentlige krav og andre
relevante bestemmelser i direktiverne 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2009/125/EF, 2011/65/EU og
(EV)2015/863.

Den oprindelige EU-overensstemmelseserkleeringen kan findes pa
https://www.tp-link.com/en/support/ce/.

For technical support and other information, please visit H
C!@ [ H [ https://support.omadanetworks.com/, or simply scan the QR code.



